

GENERAL ORDER 06-20 (Revised)

In Re: The appointment of Robert J. Morrow to Associate Judge for the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit.

The Chief Judge of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit having been advised by the Director of the Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts, that Robert J. Morrow has received the majority of votes of the Circuit Judges for the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit in the current vacancy in the office of Associate Judge.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Robert J. Morrow is appointed Associate Judge of the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit effective December 1, 2006.

ENTER this 22nd day of November, 2006

Sixteenth Judicial Circuit